Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. Morhology
B. Anatomy
. Histology
. Microbiology

1 Study of internal structure:

Plants
Animals
Atom
Cell

2 Zoology deals with

. Qualitative
Quantitative
Competative
Non-competition

3 Freezing point of water is less than the boiling point which type of observation is:

. Gardenings
Poultry
Fishers
Medicine

4 Horticulture belongs to:

Mango
Mustard
Apple

Melon

5 The scientific name Brassica campestris is for the plant

. Immunology

. Pharmacology
. Paleontology
. Parasitology

6 The study of fossils is called

Proton
Protein
lodine
Chlorine

7 An example of bio molecule is:

Al-Nabatat
Al-Wahoosh
Al-Qanoon Fil-Tib
Al-Haywan

8 Book ofBu Ali Sina on medicine is

Water

Glucose

Protein

. Sodium chloride

9 An example of macromolecule is:

Dilbergia Sisso
Pisum Indicum
Homosaplens

Pisum Sativum

10 Scientific name of pea plant is

DO®mP DO®P DO®P UOUP DO®P UOUP UOmF 00mF UO0UP 00

Medicine

. Morphology
. Physiology
Surgery

11 Transportation of kidney belongs to:

18th
19th
20th
21th

12 Infact Quinine was the only effective remedy for malaria from 17th century to----------- century

Hypothesis
Deductions
Observations
Experimentations

13 The basic step of biological method

1884 A.D

1883 A.D
1882 A.D
1885 A.D

14 A physician A.F.A king listed 20 observations in

. Experiments
Deduction
Observations
. Hypothesis

15 The test of hypothesis biologists perform:

COomr DOW P UOWP DOWP UOWP



16

17

18

19

20

What is true about Volvox

Entomology is the study of:

Plasmodium is transferred by:

In 2010 the population of Humans in Pakistan is

Which of the following is a correct sequence in biological method?

W> UOw

O

W UOwWpP

UOw>» O

. Unicellular Prokaryotes
. Unicellular eukaryotes

. Multicellular eukaryotes

Tissue

. Organelles

. Bacteria

Fly
Virus

. Bacteria

. 17 miillion persons
. 19.5 million persons

10.07 million persons

. Observation, hypothesis, law
. Hypothesis, observation, law

. Law ,theory, observation



