

## 9th Class Biology Chapter 1 Introduction to Biology English Medium KPK Boards Online Mcqs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Study of internal structure:	A. Morhology B. Anatomy C. Histology
2	Zoology deals with	D. Microbiology  A. Plants B. Animals C. Atom D. Cell
3	Freezing point of water is less than the boiling point which type of observation is:	A. Qualitative B. Quantitative C. Competative D. Non-competition
4	Horticulture belongs to:	A. Gardenings B. Poultry C. Fishers D. Medicine
5	The scientific name Brassica campestris is for the plant	A. Mango B. Mustard C. Apple D. Melon
6	The study of fossils is called	A. Immunology B. Pharmacology C. Paleontology D. Parasitology
7	An example of bio molecule is:	A. Proton B. Protein C. lodine D. Chlorine
8	Book ofBu Ali Sina on medicine is	A. Al-Nabatat B. Al-Wahoosh C. Al-Qanoon Fil-Tib D. Al-Haywan
9	An example of macromolecule is:	A. Water B. Glucose C. Protein D. Sodium chloride
10	Scientific name of pea plant is	A. Dilbergia Sisso B. Pisum Indicum C. Homosaplens D. Pisum Sativum
11	Transportation of kidney belongs to:	A. Medicine B. Morphology C. Physiology D. Surgery
12	Infact Quinine was the only effective remedy for malaria from 17th century tocentury	A. 18th B. 19th C. 20th D. 21th
13	The basic step of biological method	A. Hypothesis B. Deductions C. Observations D. Experimentations
14	A physician A.F.A king listed 20 observations in	A. 1884 A.D B. 1883 A.D C. 1882 A.D D. 1885 A.D
15	The test of hypothesis biologists perform:	A. Experiments B. Deduction C. Observations D. Hypothesis

16	What is true about Volvox	A. Unicellular Prokaryotes     B. Unicellular eukaryotes     C. Colonial eukaryotes     D. Multicellular eukaryotes
17	Entomology is the study of:	A. Tissue B. Organelles C. Insects D. Bacteria
18	Plasmodium is transferred by:	A. Fly B. Virus C. Mosquito D. Bacteria
19	In 2010 the population of Humans in Pakistan is	A. 173.5 million persons B. 17 million persons C. 19.5 million persons D. 10.07 million persons
20	Which of the following is a correct sequence in biological method?	A. Observation, hypothesis, law B. Hypothesis, observation, law C. Observation, hypothesis, deduction D. Law ,theory, observation